NEW YORK CITY CAMPAIGN FINANCE BOARD

Proposed resolution to be considered by the New York City Campaign Finance Board

At a regular meeting of the New York City Campaign Finance Board on the 14th day of July, 2022, at 10 o'clock A.M.:

Chair Frederick Schaffer offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

Videoconferencing Policy

RESOLVED, pursuant to New York Public Officers Law § 103-a and following the public hearing held on the 14th day of July, 2022, that the attached policy regarding videoconferencing for public meetings be adopted by the New York City Campaign Finance Board.

Seconded by Board Member Moskowitz and duly put to a vote, which resulted as follows:	
4	_AYES
0_	_NAYS
0_	_ABSENTIONS